Also resolved to approve the income and expenditure related to the conduct of Global 

Higher Education Conference held on January 1 & 15 of 2025 at CUSAT as detailed below. 

Income & Expenditure 
It was resolved to approve the total expenditure of Rs. 48,97,348/- (Forty-Eight Lakh Ninety-
Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Forty-Eight only) towards the conduct of the Higher 
Education Conclave held on 14th and 15th of January 2025 at CUSAT. The total expenditure 
consists of an expenditure amounting to Rs. 30,43,905/- submitted by the Registrar, CUSAT. 
The statement of accounts submitted by the Registrar, CUSAT shows Rs.

[...]

Transportation charges 7,18,835/- 

Website Development 2,53,700/- 

Printing & Stationery 45,786/- 

Miscellaneous 1,31,177/- 

Total Expenditure KSHEC 18,65,610/- 

Expenditure incurred by CUSAT - 
food & other expenses 

30,43,905/- 

TOTAL Expenditure 

(CUSAT + KSHEC) 

48,97,348/- (Forty-Eight Lakh 
Ninety-Seven Thousand Three 
Hundred and Forty-Eight only) 

Account details 

Sponsorship received by CUSAT      Rs. 7,25,254/- 

Payment released to CUSAT by KSHEC   Rs. 18,65,610/- 

Balance Amount to be reimbursed to CUSAT Rs. 4,53,041/- 

The permission for utilising the available funds with the Council was approved by the

[...]

and Translation Centre, Iringalakkuda 

Thunchath Ezhuthachan 
Malayalam University 

Agenda Item No.6 - Administrative Sanction for Unnatha Vidya Bhavan. 
The meeting approved the revised estimate of Unnatha Vidya Bhavan for the first phase 
(Civil Work Rs. 3,73,35,470.32/- (Three Crores Seventy-Three Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand 
Four Hundred and Seventy only) and Electrical and other works Rs.1,96,45,788.00/- (One 
Crore Ninety-Six Thousand Forty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty-Eight only). 
Administrative Sanction was given for an amount of Rs. 6,34,21,000.00/- (Rupees Six Core 
Thirty-Four lakh and Twenty-one Thousand only) by the government.

[...]

Crore Fifty-Nine Lakh Fifty-Four Thousand only) without delay as the construction of 
Unnatha Vidya Bhavan comes under the high priority project of the government. 
The meeting also approved the Plan / Estimate and agreement with ULCCS amounting to 
Rs.18,38,287/- (Eighteen Lakh Thirty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty-Seven only) 
cleared by the technical committee for the construction of the toilet block for KSSTM as per 
government directions. 

Agenda Item No.7 - E- Journal Consortium. 

The Kerala State Higher Education Council (KSHEC) launched its e-Journal Consortium in

[...]

Kerala's universities, especially for resources crucial for global research output and ranking 

which might fall outside the scope of ONOS. 

Payment Details: 

Total Subscription Charges to GIST with 
respect to Science Direct Journals for the 
period 01/05/2022 to 30/4/2023 

Rs.7,65,30,880 

Seven Crore sixty-five lakh thirty thousand 
eight hundred eighty only 

Total Amount paid so far (in three 
instalments) 

60 lakshs+1.05 crore+24,30,880 

Rs. 1,89,30,880 

Rupees One crore eighty-nine lakhs thirty 
thousand eight hundred eighty only 

Balance payable Rs.5,76,00,000/- 

Rupees five crores seventy-six lakh 

The meeting approved the report on e- journal consortium detailing the benefits derived 
from subscription of Scopus and Science Direct for faculty/ researchers in the state 
universities.  

The meeting also resolved to request the government to release the pending balance 
amount of Rs.5,76,00,000/- (Rupees five crores seventy-six lakh only) during the financial 
year 2025-26to be paid to M/S. GST Global/ Elsevier. 

Agenda Item No.8 - Revised PG & B Voc. Curriculum. 

Approved the revised PG & B Voc. Curriculum and resolved to forward the same to the 
government / universities for further necessary action.